



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Woodbine Mohawk Park				
Date	Friday February 7, 2025	Post Time	18:30		
Weather	Clear -8C	Wind:	16 km/h W		
Track Condition	R1 – R12: Fast (1 second variant)				
Number of Races	12	Qualifying races	7 AS	Total Entries	114/130
Mutual Handle	\$2,272,204				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge David Stewart Jr	Associate Judge Andrew Van't Wout	Associate Judge Al Stiff (remote)
Official Veterinarian Dr. Julie Ballinger		Training Katy Crawford

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

OFFICE

- Trainer transfer approved on the horse Frownies Miracle from Brett Lester to Bill Budd.

RACES

Race 1 – All Clear

- #5 Ladyterra (Tyler Borth) finished distanced and must qualify for Performance. The horse was placed on the short-term Vets list (sick) following the race, Tr. Zachary Carroll.

Race 2 – All Clear

- #4 Dabarndawgswatchin was a late vet scratch (lame) in the post parade, Tr. David Menary. Refund \$26,794.

Race 3 – All Clear

Race 4 – Reviewed racing after the quarter – #2 Betternotmachme (Travis Cullen) gives a hole to #9 Charmbo Stormy (Tyler Borth) but moves first-over down the backside and is not in violation of AGCO Rule 22.05.01(i).

- #1 Stonebridge Halo finished the race with broken equipment (martingale).

Race 5 – All Clear

Race 6 – Inquiry – Reviewed the break by #9 Royal Beluga (Bob McClure) after the start, finished 4th – no violations of the AGCO breaking rule by #9.

- Inquiry Video: https://youtu.be/uOBssjDac_M

Race 7 – All Clear

Race 8 – All Clear

Race 9 – #4 Magics Angel Eyes (Ondrej Gois) finished 8th placed 9th for a lapped-on break.

Race 10 – All Clear

Race 11 – All Clear

Race 12 – Inquiry – Reviewed racing in the stretch between #3 Stonebridge Drama (Billy Davis Jr) and #5 Acefortyfour Daisy (Brett Macdonald). Mr. Davis said his horse was having trouble steering and that he was not bothered by #5. No violations.

- Inquiry Video: <https://youtu.be/9xnsEcpct2w>

CLAIMS

None